
Public Water Access Advisory Board Member Listing    

Revised 03/2024  

BOARD MEMBER NAME and affiliation  ADDRESS  

Jennifer Tucker, Executive Secretary  
NH Fish and Game Department  
200 Main Street, New Hampton, NH 03256  
(603) 744-5470; jennifer.l.tucker@wildlife.nh.gov  

Thomas Quarles, Esq., Chair  General 
Public  

Devine, Millimet & Branch, P.A., 111 Amherst Street, 
Manchester, NH 03101; Phone: (603) 695-8641; Fax:  
(603) 666-4288; Email: tquarles@devinemillimet.com  

Scott R. Mason, Executive Director   
NH FISH AND GAME DEPARTMENT  
 
Garret Graaskamp, Program Specialist IV  

11 Hazen Drive, Concord, NH 03301;   
Phone: (603) 271-3511; Fax: (603) 271-6938 
Email: Scott.R.Mason@wildlife.nh.gov 
(603) 271-1748 Email: garret.w.graaskamp@wildlife.nh.gov  

The Hon. Kevin Avard 
State Senate  

Room 115 
107 North Main Street, Rm 115, Concord NH  03301 
Phone: 603.271.3077 
Email: Kevin.Avard@leg.state.nh.us 

Carroll Brown 
Fish and Game Committee  
NH House of Representatives  

450 Upper Birch Drive  Bristol, NH  03222 
Email:  Carroll.Brown@leg.state.nh.us 

Will Darby 

Resources, Recreation and Development 
NH House of Representatives 

13 Jensen St, Nashua, NH 03062 
603-891-2865  
Email: Will.Darby@leg.state.nh.us 

Capt. Timothy Dunleavy, NH Department Of 
Safety  

31 Dock Road, Gilford, NH 03249; Phone: (603) 227- 
2110; E-mail: timothy.c.dunleavy@dos.nh.gov  

Bill Gegas, NH Department of Natural and 
Cultural Resources  

172 Pembroke Rd, Concord, NH 03301-5767; Phone:  
(603) 271-3556; Email: vasilios.n.gegas@dncr.nh.gov 

Nisa Marks 
NH Department of Environmental Services 
 

29 Hazen Drive, Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-8811 Email: nisa.m.marks@des.nh.gov 

Mark Hemmerlein,   
NH Department Of Transportation  

7 Hazen Drive, PO Box 483 (mailing) Concord, NH 03302;  
Phone: (603) 271-1550;   
Email: mark.t.hemmerlein@dot.nh.gov  

Ken Gallager,   
NH Office of Strategic Initiatives  

NHOPD, Johnson Hall, 107 Pleasant Street, Concord, NH  
03301; Phone: (603) 271-2155;   
Email: kenneth.r.gallager@livefree.nh.gov 

Paul Van Blarigan  
Governor’s Commission On Disability   

111 Broad Street, Hollis, NH 03049  
Phone: 603-465-7881  
Email: pveebee@aol.com  

Lynn Arnold  
General Public  

22 Burma Rd, Sunapee, NH 03782 
Phone: 860-989-4517 
Email: lfarnold2@aol.com 

Sheila A. Burke 
Non-motorized Boating Interests  

50 Barnard Ridge Rd, Meredith, NH  03253 
484-667-6330 
Email: sannburk@yahoo.com 

Richard Smith  
Fishing Interests  

123 Prospect Hill Road, Hancock, NH 03449;  
Phone: (603) 315-7451;   
Email: 
diabetesspeaker@gmail.com, 
  

Andrea Lamoreaux 
Lake Association Interest  

17 Chenell Drive, Suite One, Concord, NH 03301 
Phone: 603.226.0299 
alamoreaux@nhlakes.org 
 

Robin Saunders 
Power Boating Interests  

14 Snow Road, Washington, NH 03280 
Cell:(603) 410-7334 
RBSbird@aol.com 

B. David Bryan  
Coastal or Marine Interests  

36 Great Hill Drive, Newmarket, NH 03857; Phone: (603)  
661-0147; Email: David_Bryan_NH@oldnaci.com  

Michele Tremblay  
Rivers Association Interests  

PO Box 3019, Penacook, NH 03303; Phone: (603) 7962615; 
Email: MLT@naturesource.net  

Rich Tichko 
Hunting Interests  

169 Borough Road 
Canterbury, NH 03224 
603-783-4026 
tshot04@gmail.com 
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